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/‘v Government Business and Skilled Migration

Tasmanian State Migration Plan - Occupation List FY2013/2014

Important information for applicants

The Tasmanian State Migration Plan (SMP) - Occupation List has been compiled by the Department of Economic
Development, Tourism and the Arts (DEDTA). To be considered for state visa sponsorship, applicants must meet
Tasmanian sponsorship eligibility requirements as well as the visa requirements outlined by the Department of
Immigration and Boarder Protection (DIBP). For information on state sponsorship, please carefully read the eligibility
requirement PDF sheets.

Tasmanian graduates who meet the visa requirements outlined by DIBP as well as the Tasmanian eligibility requirements
do not need to have their nominated occupation on the Tasmanian SMP list. ‘Tasmanian graduates’ are those who
studied at a Tasmanian educational institution for at least two years in their mainstream course and successfully
completed their qualification. When applicants with non-SMP occupations are sponsored; they will be counted toward
the 100 spaces allocated to Tasmania for ‘off-list nominations’ in the fiscal year 2013/14. When the 100 spaces are filled,
such off-list nominations will cease.

If you are not a Tasmanian graduate you should have an occupation on the Tasmanian SMP list AND require either a job
offer, strong interest from Tasmanian employer(s)or substantial and current links to Tasmania. In other words, applicants
who have not secured either are not eligible to apply.

A ‘Job offer’ must be genuine and be presented in writing, in the form of job offer letter and/or employment contract.
Commencement of employment must be discussed and agreed between the two parties. DEDTA may directly check with
the employer regarding the genuine need and the capacity to employ the applicant. If it is a new business, the business
must have been operating for more than 6 months. Details of the job offer will be assessed based on the RSMS guidelines
(i.e. legally operating in the state, genuine need for the position, financial resources etc).

‘Strong interest’ means that an employer has examined the applicant’s qualification, skill set, work experience and English
language proficiency, and has confirmed that the applicant is highly employable within their business and there is a
reasonable prospect for an available vacancy upon arrival to Tasmania. (The business must have been operating for more
than 6 months and have demonstrated financial resources to cover employment costs. The prospects/capacity to have
future vacancies will also be checked.) The employer may also wish to address recruitment difficulties for the profession.
Generic comments from employment agencies will not be accepted as strong interest, and an employer simply expressing
an intention to interview is not sufficient enough to be considered as strong interest.

Examples of ‘substantial and current links to Tasmania’ include study and/or employment within the state for a period
greater than 12 months, having lived in Tasmania for more than 12 of the past 24 months, having relatives who have
settled in Tasmania and who are willing to assist with relocation and settlement. Short holidays to the state are not
considered to be links to Tasmania.

If your occupation is not on the Tasmanian SMP list while you are already in Tasmania and have worked in your nominated
occupation for more than 6 months, please contact us at skilled@migration.tas.gov.au.

The occupations on this list do not represent specific vacancies nor any promise of a job. Should you be granted a state
sponsored visa and settle in Tasmania, it is your responsibility to secure employment. Please note that migrants receive
no ‘special treatment’ and you will have to compete with local candidates for available jobs.

If you need clarification, please contact the Business and Skilled Migration Unit by email
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121313

133111

133112

133211

133513

133611

134111

134212

134213

134214

221111

221112

221213

232111

232212

232611

233111

233211

233213

233214

233215

233311

233512

233611

233914

233999

234111

234112

234212

234213

234411

234711

241411

251111

251211

Department of Economic Development, Tourism and the Arts

Occupation

Dairy Cattle Farmer

Construction Project Manager
Project Builder
Engineering Manager

Production Manager (Mining)

Supply and Distribution Manager

Childcare Centre Manager

Nursing Clinical Director

Primary Health Organisation Manager

Welfare Centre Manager
Accountant (general)
Management Accountant
External Auditor
Architect

Surveyor

Urban & Regional Planner
Chemical Engineer

Civil Engineer

Quantity Surveyor
Structural Engineer
Transport Engineer
Electrical Engineer
Mechanical Engineer
Mining Engineer
Engineering Technologist
Engineering Professional nec
Agricultural Consultant
Agricultural Scientist
Food Technologist

Wine Maker

Geologist

Veterinarian

Secondary School Teacher

Dietician

Medical Diagnostic Radiographer

Assessing Authority

VETASSESS
VETASSESS
VETASSESS
Engineers Australia/AIM
VETASSESS

AIM

TRA

VETASSESS
ANMAC
VETASSESS
CPA/ICAA/IPA
CPA/ICAA/IPA
CPA/ICAA/IPA
AACA

Sssl

VETASSESS
Engineers Australia
Engineers Australia
Engineers Australia
Engineers Australia
Engineers Australia
Engineers Australia
Engineers Australia
Engineers Australia
Engineers Australia
Engineers Australia
VETASSESS
VETASSESS
VETASSESS
VETASSESS
VETASSESS

AVBC
NOOSR/AITSL
DAA

AIR
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251212

251214

251311

251411

252111

252112

252311

252312

252411

252511

252611

252711

252712

253111

253211

253311

253312

253313

253314

253315

253316

253317

253318

253321

253411

253511

253512

253513

253514

253515

253516

253517

253518

253521

253911

Department of Economic Development, Tourism and the Arts

Occupation

Medical Radiation Therapist
Sonographer
Environmental Health Officer
Optometrist

Chiropractor

Osteopath

Dental Specialist

Dentist

Occupational Therapist
Physiotherapist

Podiatrist

Audiologist

Speech Pathologist

Medical Practitioner - General
Anaesthetist

Specialist Physician
Cardiologist

Clinical Haematologist
Medical Oncologist
Endocrinologist
Gastroenterologist
Intensive Care Specialist
Neurologist

Paediatrician

Psychiatrist

Surgeon (general)
Cardiothoracic Surgeon
Neurosurgeon

Orthopaedic Surgeon
Otorhinolaryngologist

Paediatric Surgeon

Plastic and Reconstructive Surgeon

Urologist
Vascular Surgeon

Dermatologist

Assessing Authority

AIR

AIR

VETASSESS

OCANZ

CCEA

ANZOC

ADC

ADC

oTC

APC

APodC/ANZPAC

SPA

SPA

Medical Board of Australia
Medical Board of Australia
Medical Board of Australia
Medical Board of Australia
Medical Board of Australia
Medical Board of Australia
Medical Board of Australia
Medical Board of Australia
Medical Board of Australia
Medical Board of Australia
Medical Board of Australia
Medical Board of Australia
Medical Board of Australia
Medical Board of Australia
Medical Board of Australia
Medical Board of Australia
Medical Board of Australia
Medical Board of Australia
Medical Board of Australia
Medical Board of Australia
Medical Board of Australia

Medical Board of Australia
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253912

253913

253914

253915

253917

253918

253999

254111

254411

254412

254413

254414

254415

254416

254417

254418

254421

254422

254423

244424

254499

261111

261112

261311

261312

261313

271311

272115

272311

272314

272399

272511

311111

312111

312112

Occupation

Emergency Medicine Specialist
Obstetrician & Gynaecologist
Ophthalmologist

Pathologist

Diagnostic and Interventional Radiologist

Radiation Oncologist
Medical Practitioners - NEC
Midwife

Nurse Practitioner

Registered Nurse - Aged Care

Registered Nurse - Child and Family Health
Registered Nurse -Community Health
Registered Nurse - Critical Care and Emergency
Registered Nurse - Development Disability

Registered Nurse - Disability and Rehabilitation

Registered Nurse - Medical

Registered Nurse - Medical Practice

Registered Nurse - Mental Health
Registered Nurse - Perioperative
Registered Nurse - Surgical
Registered Nurse - NEC

ICT Business Analyst

Systems Analyst

Analyst Programmer

Developer Programmer
Software Engineer

Solicitor

Student Counsellor

Clinical Psychologist
Psychotherapist

Psychologist - NEC

Social Worker

Agricultural Technician
Architectural Draftsperson

Building Associate

Department of Economic Development, Tourism and the Arts

Assessing Authority

Medical Board of Australia
Medical Board of Australia
Medical Board of Australia
Medical Board of Australia
Medical Board of Australia
Medical Board of Australia
Medical Board of Australia
ANMAC

ANMAC

ANMAC

ANMAC

ANMAC

ANMAC

ANMAC

ANMAC

ANMAC

ANMAC

ANMAC

ANMAC

ANMAC

ANMAC

ACS

ACS

ACS

ACS

ACS

SLAA

VETASSESS

APS

VETASSESS

APS

AASW

VETASSESS

VETASSESS

VETASSESS
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312211

312212

312311

312312

312511

312512

312913

321111

321211

321212

321213

321214

322311

322312

322313

323211

323313

324111

324311

331111

331112

331211

331212

331213

332111

332211

333111

333211

333212

333311

333411

334111

334112

334114

334115

Occupation

Civil Engineering Draftsperson
Civil Engineering Technician
Electrical Engineering draftsperson
Electrical Engineering Technician
Mechanical Engineering Draftsperson
Mechanical Engineering Technician
Mine Deputy

Automotive Electrician

Motor Mechanic - General

Diesel Motor Mechanic
Motorcycle Mechanic

Small Engine Mechanic

Metal Fabricator

Pressure Welder

Welder (First Class)

Fitter (General)

Locksmith

Panel Beater

Vehicle Painter

Bricklayer

Stonemason

Carpenter and Joiner

Carpenter

Joiner

Floor Finisher

Painter Trades Worker

Glazier

Plasterer - Fibrous

Plasterer - Solid

Roof Tiler

Wall & Floor Tiler

Plumber (General )

Air-conditioning and Mechanical Services Plumber

Gasfitter

Roof Plumber

Department of Economic Development, Tourism and the Arts

. Tasmanian State Migration Plan - Occupations List FY2013/2014

Assessing Authority

Engineers Australia/ VETASSESS
VETASSESS
Engineers Australia
TRA
Engineers Australia
TRA
VETASSESS
TRA

TRA

TRA

TRA

TRA

TRA

TRA

TRA

TRA

TRA

TRA

TRA

TRA

TRA

TRA

TRA

TRA

TRA

TRA

TRA

TRA

TRA

TRA

TRA

TRA

TRA

TRA

TRA
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341111

341113

342111

342211

342212

342413

342414

351111

351112

351211

351311

351411

391111

392111

392311

394111

411111

411112

411211

411212

411213

411214

411711

411712

411715

411716

Occupation

Electrician - General

Lift Mechanic

Air-conditioning & Refrigeration Mechanic

Electrical Lines Worker
Technical Cable Joiner
Telecommunications Linesworker
Telecommunications Technician
Baker

Pastry Cook

Butcher / Small Goods Maker
Chef

Cook

Hairdresser

Print Finisher

Printing Machinist
Cabinetmaker

Ambulance Officer

Intensive Care Ambulance Paramedic
Dental Hygienist

Dental Prosthetist

Dental Technician

Dental Therapist

Community Worker

Disability Services Officer
Residential Care Officer

Youth Worker

Department of Economic Development, Tourism and the Arts

Assessing Authority

TRA

TRA

TRA

TRA

TRA

TRA

TRA

TRA

TRA

TRA

TRA

TRA

TRA

TRA

TRA

TRA

VETASSESS

VETASSESS

VETASSESS

TRA

TRA

VETASSESS

VETASSESS

VETASSESS

VETASSESS

VETASSESS
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