

## Tasmanian State Migration Plan - Occupation List FY2013/2014

### Important information for applicants

The Tasmanian State Migration Plan (SMP) - Occupation List has been compiled by the Department of Economic Development, Tourism and the Arts (DEDTA). To be considered for state visa sponsorship, applicants must meet Tasmanian sponsorship eligibility requirements as well as the visa requirements outlined by the Department of Immigration and Boarder Protection (DIBP). For information on state sponsorship, please carefully read the eligibility requirement PDF sheets.

Tasmanian graduates who meet the visa requirements outlined by DIBP as well as the Tasmanian eligibility requirements do not need to have their nominated occupation on the Tasmanian SMP list. 'Tasmanian graduates' are those who studied at a Tasmanian educational institution for at least two years in their mainstream course and successfully completed their qualification. When applicants with non-SMP occupations are sponsored; they will be counted toward the 100 spaces allocated to Tasmania for 'off-list nominations' in the fiscal year 2013/14. When the 100 spaces are filled, such off-list nominations will cease.

If you are not a Tasmanian graduate you should have an occupation on the Tasmanian SMP list AND require either a job offer, strong interest from Tasmanian employer(s) or substantial and current links to Tasmania. In other words, applicants who have not secured either are not eligible to apply.

A 'Job offer' must be genuine and be presented in writing, in the form of job offer letter and/or employment contract. Commencement of employment must be discussed and agreed between the two parties. DEDTA may directly check with the employer regarding the genuine need and the capacity to employ the applicant. If it is a new business, the business must have been operating for more than 6 months. Details of the job offer will be assessed based on the RSMS guidelines (i.e. legally operating in the state, genuine need for the position, financial resources etc).

'Strong interest' means that an employer has examined the applicant's qualification, skill set, work experience and English language proficiency, and has confirmed that the applicant is highly employable within their business and there is a reasonable prospect for an available vacancy upon arrival to Tasmania. (The business must have been operating for more than 6 months and have demonstrated financial resources to cover employment costs. The prospects/capacity to have future vacancies will also be checked.) The employer may also wish to address recruitment difficulties for the profession. Generic comments from employment agencies will not be accepted as strong interest, and an employer simply expressing an intention to interview is not sufficient enough to be considered as strong interest.

Examples of 'substantial and current links to Tasmania' include study and/or employment within the state for a period greater than 12 months, having lived in Tasmania for more than 12 of the past 24 months, having relatives who have settled in Tasmania and who are willing to assist with relocation and settlement. Short holidays to the state are not considered to be links to Tasmania.

If your occupation is not on the Tasmanian SMP list while you are already in Tasmania and have worked in your nominated occupation for more than 6 months, please contact us at [skilled@migration.tas.gov.au](mailto:skilled@migration.tas.gov.au).

The occupations on this list do not represent specific vacancies nor any promise of a job. Should you be granted a state sponsored visa and settle in Tasmania, it is your responsibility to secure employment. Please note that migrants receive no 'special treatment' and you will have to compete with local candidates for available jobs.

If you need clarification, please contact the Business and Skilled Migration Unit by email

[skilled@migration.tas.gov.au](mailto:skilled@migration.tas.gov.au) | [www.migration.tas.gov.au](http://www.migration.tas.gov.au)

# Tasmanian State Migration Plan - Occupations List FY2013/2014

ANZSCO	Occupation	Assessing Authority
I21313	<b>Dairy Cattle Farmer</b>	<b>VETASSESS</b>
I33111	<b>Construction Project Manager</b>	<b>VETASSESS</b>
I33112	<b>Project Builder</b>	<b>VETASSESS</b>
I33211	<b>Engineering Manager</b>	<b>Engineers Australia/AIM</b>
I33513	<b>Production Manager (Mining)</b>	<b>VETASSESS</b>
I33611	<b>Supply and Distribution Manager</b>	<b>AIM</b>
I34111	<b>Childcare Centre Manager</b>	<b>TRA</b>
I34212	<b>Nursing Clinical Director</b>	<b>VETASSESS</b>
I34213	<b>Primary Health Organisation Manager</b>	<b>ANMAC</b>
I34214	<b>Welfare Centre Manager</b>	<b>VETASSESS</b>
221111	<b>Accountant (general)</b>	<b>CPA/ICAA/IPA</b>
221112	<b>Management Accountant</b>	<b>CPA/ICAA/IPA</b>
221213	<b>External Auditor</b>	<b>CPA/ICAA/IPA</b>
232111	<b>Architect</b>	<b>AACA</b>
232212	<b>Surveyor</b>	<b>SSSI</b>
232611	<b>Urban &amp; Regional Planner</b>	<b>VETASSESS</b>
233111	<b>Chemical Engineer</b>	<b>Engineers Australia</b>
233211	<b>Civil Engineer</b>	<b>Engineers Australia</b>
233213	<b>Quantity Surveyor</b>	<b>Engineers Australia</b>
233214	<b>Structural Engineer</b>	<b>Engineers Australia</b>
233215	<b>Transport Engineer</b>	<b>Engineers Australia</b>
233311	<b>Electrical Engineer</b>	<b>Engineers Australia</b>
233512	<b>Mechanical Engineer</b>	<b>Engineers Australia</b>
233611	<b>Mining Engineer</b>	<b>Engineers Australia</b>
233914	<b>Engineering Technologist</b>	<b>Engineers Australia</b>
233999	<b>Engineering Professional nec</b>	<b>Engineers Australia</b>
234111	<b>Agricultural Consultant</b>	<b>VETASSESS</b>
234112	<b>Agricultural Scientist</b>	<b>VETASSESS</b>
234212	<b>Food Technologist</b>	<b>VETASSESS</b>
234213	<b>Wine Maker</b>	<b>VETASSESS</b>
234411	<b>Geologist</b>	<b>VETASSESS</b>
234711	<b>Veterinarian</b>	<b>AVBC</b>
241411	<b>Secondary School Teacher</b>	<b>NOOSR/AITSL</b>
251111	<b>Dietician</b>	<b>DAA</b>
251211	<b>Medical Diagnostic Radiographer</b>	<b>AIR</b>

# Tasmanian State Migration Plan - Occupations List FY2013/2014

ANZSCO	Occupation	Assessing Authority
251212	<b>Medical Radiation Therapist</b>	<b>AIR</b>
251214	<b>Sonographer</b>	<b>AIR</b>
251311	<b>Environmental Health Officer</b>	<b>VETASSESS</b>
251411	<b>Optometrist</b>	<b>OCANZ</b>
252111	<b>Chiropractor</b>	<b>CCEA</b>
252112	<b>Osteopath</b>	<b>ANZOC</b>
252311	<b>Dental Specialist</b>	<b>ADC</b>
252312	<b>Dentist</b>	<b>ADC</b>
252411	<b>Occupational Therapist</b>	<b>OTC</b>
252511	<b>Physiotherapist</b>	<b>APC</b>
252611	<b>Podiatrist</b>	<b>APodC/ANZPAC</b>
252711	<b>Audiologist</b>	<b>SPA</b>
252712	<b>Speech Pathologist</b>	<b>SPA</b>
253111	<b>Medical Practitioner - General</b>	<b>Medical Board of Australia</b>
253211	<b>Anaesthetist</b>	<b>Medical Board of Australia</b>
253311	<b>Specialist Physician</b>	<b>Medical Board of Australia</b>
253312	<b>Cardiologist</b>	<b>Medical Board of Australia</b>
253313	<b>Clinical Haematologist</b>	<b>Medical Board of Australia</b>
253314	<b>Medical Oncologist</b>	<b>Medical Board of Australia</b>
253315	<b>Endocrinologist</b>	<b>Medical Board of Australia</b>
253316	<b>Gastroenterologist</b>	<b>Medical Board of Australia</b>
253317	<b>Intensive Care Specialist</b>	<b>Medical Board of Australia</b>
253318	<b>Neurologist</b>	<b>Medical Board of Australia</b>
253321	<b>Paediatrician</b>	<b>Medical Board of Australia</b>
253411	<b>Psychiatrist</b>	<b>Medical Board of Australia</b>
253511	<b>Surgeon (general)</b>	<b>Medical Board of Australia</b>
253512	<b>Cardiothoracic Surgeon</b>	<b>Medical Board of Australia</b>
253513	<b>Neurosurgeon</b>	<b>Medical Board of Australia</b>
253514	<b>Orthopaedic Surgeon</b>	<b>Medical Board of Australia</b>
253515	<b>Otorhinolaryngologist</b>	<b>Medical Board of Australia</b>
253516	<b>Paediatric Surgeon</b>	<b>Medical Board of Australia</b>
253517	<b>Plastic and Reconstructive Surgeon</b>	<b>Medical Board of Australia</b>
253518	<b>Urologist</b>	<b>Medical Board of Australia</b>
253521	<b>Vascular Surgeon</b>	<b>Medical Board of Australia</b>
253911	<b>Dermatologist</b>	<b>Medical Board of Australia</b>

# Tasmanian State Migration Plan - Occupations List FY2013/2014

ANZSCO	Occupation	Assessing Authority
253912	<b>Emergency Medicine Specialist</b>	<b>Medical Board of Australia</b>
253913	<b>Obstetrician &amp; Gynaecologist</b>	<b>Medical Board of Australia</b>
253914	<b>Ophthalmologist</b>	<b>Medical Board of Australia</b>
253915	<b>Pathologist</b>	<b>Medical Board of Australia</b>
253917	<b>Diagnostic and Interventional Radiologist</b>	<b>Medical Board of Australia</b>
253918	<b>Radiation Oncologist</b>	<b>Medical Board of Australia</b>
253999	<b>Medical Practitioners - NEC</b>	<b>Medical Board of Australia</b>
254111	<b>Midwife</b>	<b>ANMAC</b>
254411	<b>Nurse Practitioner</b>	<b>ANMAC</b>
254412	<b>Registered Nurse - Aged Care</b>	<b>ANMAC</b>
254413	<b>Registered Nurse - Child and Family Health</b>	<b>ANMAC</b>
254414	<b>Registered Nurse -Community Health</b>	<b>ANMAC</b>
254415	<b>Registered Nurse - Critical Care and Emergency</b>	<b>ANMAC</b>
254416	<b>Registered Nurse - Development Disability</b>	<b>ANMAC</b>
254417	<b>Registered Nurse - Disability and Rehabilitation</b>	<b>ANMAC</b>
254418	<b>Registered Nurse - Medical</b>	<b>ANMAC</b>
254421	<b>Registered Nurse - Medical Practice</b>	<b>ANMAC</b>
254422	<b>Registered Nurse - Mental Health</b>	<b>ANMAC</b>
254423	<b>Registered Nurse - Perioperative</b>	<b>ANMAC</b>
244424	<b>Registered Nurse - Surgical</b>	<b>ANMAC</b>
254499	<b>Registered Nurse - NEC</b>	<b>ANMAC</b>
261111	<b>ICT Business Analyst</b>	<b>ACS</b>
261112	<b>Systems Analyst</b>	<b>ACS</b>
261311	<b>Analyst Programmer</b>	<b>ACS</b>
261312	<b>Developer Programmer</b>	<b>ACS</b>
261313	<b>Software Engineer</b>	<b>ACS</b>
271311	<b>Solicitor</b>	<b>SLAA</b>
272115	<b>Student Counsellor</b>	<b>VETASSESS</b>
272311	<b>Clinical Psychologist</b>	<b>APS</b>
272314	<b>Psychotherapist</b>	<b>VETASSESS</b>
272399	<b>Psychologist - NEC</b>	<b>APS</b>
272511	<b>Social Worker</b>	<b>AASW</b>
311111	<b>Agricultural Technician</b>	<b>VETASSESS</b>
312111	<b>Architectural Draftsperson</b>	<b>VETASSESS</b>
312112	<b>Building Associate</b>	<b>VETASSESS</b>

# Tasmanian State Migration Plan - Occupations List FY2013/2014

ANZSCO	Occupation	Assessing Authority
312211	<b>Civil Engineering Draftsperson</b>	Engineers Australia/VETASSESS
312212	<b>Civil Engineering Technician</b>	VETASSESS
312311	<b>Electrical Engineering draftsperson</b>	Engineers Australia
312312	<b>Electrical Engineering Technician</b>	TRA
312511	<b>Mechanical Engineering Draftsperson</b>	Engineers Australia
312512	<b>Mechanical Engineering Technician</b>	TRA
312913	<b>Mine Deputy</b>	VETASSESS
321111	<b>Automotive Electrician</b>	TRA
321211	<b>Motor Mechanic - General</b>	TRA
321212	<b>Diesel Motor Mechanic</b>	TRA
321213	<b>Motorcycle Mechanic</b>	TRA
321214	<b>Small Engine Mechanic</b>	TRA
322311	<b>Metal Fabricator</b>	TRA
322312	<b>Pressure Welder</b>	TRA
322313	<b>Welder (First Class)</b>	TRA
323211	<b>Fitter (General)</b>	TRA
323313	<b>Locksmith</b>	TRA
324111	<b>Panel Beater</b>	TRA
324311	<b>Vehicle Painter</b>	TRA
331111	<b>Bricklayer</b>	TRA
331112	<b>Stonemason</b>	TRA
331211	<b>Carpenter and Joiner</b>	TRA
331212	<b>Carpenter</b>	TRA
331213	<b>Joiner</b>	TRA
332111	<b>Floor Finisher</b>	TRA
332211	<b>Painter Trades Worker</b>	TRA
333111	<b>Glazier</b>	TRA
333211	<b>Plasterer - Fibrous</b>	TRA
333212	<b>Plasterer - Solid</b>	TRA
333311	<b>Roof Tiler</b>	TRA
333411	<b>Wall &amp; Floor Tiler</b>	TRA
334111	<b>Plumber (General )</b>	TRA
334112	<b>Air-conditioning and Mechanical Services Plumber</b>	TRA
334114	<b>Gasfitter</b>	TRA
334115	<b>Roof Plumber</b>	TRA

# Tasmanian State Migration Plan - Occupations List FY2013/2014

ANZSCO	Occupation	Assessing Authority
341111	<b>Electrician - General</b>	TRA
341113	<b>Lift Mechanic</b>	TRA
342111	<b>Air-conditioning &amp; Refrigeration Mechanic</b>	TRA
342211	<b>Electrical Lines Worker</b>	TRA
342212	<b>Technical Cable Joiner</b>	TRA
342413	<b>Telecommunications Linesworker</b>	TRA
342414	<b>Telecommunications Technician</b>	TRA
351111	<b>Baker</b>	TRA
351112	<b>Pastry Cook</b>	TRA
351211	<b>Butcher / Small Goods Maker</b>	TRA
351311	<b>Chef</b>	TRA
351411	<b>Cook</b>	TRA
391111	<b>Hairdresser</b>	TRA
392111	<b>Print Finisher</b>	TRA
392311	<b>Printing Machinist</b>	TRA
394111	<b>Cabinetmaker</b>	TRA
411111	<b>Ambulance Officer</b>	VETASSESS
411112	<b>Intensive Care Ambulance Paramedic</b>	VETASSESS
411211	<b>Dental Hygienist</b>	VETASSESS
411212	<b>Dental Prosthetist</b>	TRA
411213	<b>Dental Technician</b>	TRA
411214	<b>Dental Therapist</b>	VETASSESS
411711	<b>Community Worker</b>	VETASSESS
411712	<b>Disability Services Officer</b>	VETASSESS
411715	<b>Residential Care Officer</b>	VETASSESS
411716	<b>Youth Worker</b>	VETASSESS